

Court No. - 2

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 36513 of 2012

Petitioner :- M/S Sharda Fuels Distributors Pvt. Ltd. And Others

Respondent :- Central Bank Of India And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Satish Mandhyan, Shiv Kumar Pal, Shree Prakash Giri, Sujeet Sinha, Sushil Kumar Pal

Counsel for Respondent :- G.P. Srivastava, Kaushal Kant, Siddhartha Kumar Mishra, Sunil Kumar Srivastava

Hon'ble Neeraj Tiwari, J.

Case was called out. Mr. Shree Prakash Giri, learned counsel for petitioner is present whereas learned counsel for respondents are not present.

Earlier vide order dated 01.03.2023, Court has listed this case within top ten cases, but due to absence of counsel for respondents, case could not be heard.

List this case on 23.03.2023 within top ten cases.

It is made clear that case shall be heard in first call irrespective of presence of counsel for parties.

Learned counsel for petitioners is directed to inform this order in writing to counsel for respondents within three days.

Order Date :- 16.3.2023

Sartaj