

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 36513 of 2012

Petitioner :- M/S Sharda Fuels Distributors Pvt. Ltd. And Others

Respondent :- Central Bank Of India And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Satish Mandhyan, Shiv Kumar Pal, Shree Prakash Giri, Sujeet Sinha, Sushil Kumar Pal

Counsel for Respondent :- G.P. Srivastava, Kaushal Kant, Siddhartha Kumar Mishra, Sunil Kumar Srivastava

Hon'ble Prakash Padia, J.

1. Vide order dated 6.4.2023, counsel for the respondents no. 1 was granted six weeks time to file counter affidavit but till date no counter affidavit has been filed.

2. In the interest of justice, six weeks and no more time is granted to file counter affidavit.

3. List this matter in the week commencing 5.2.2024.

Order Date :- 18.12.2023

S.K.