

Court No. - 52

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 36513 of 2012

Petitioner :- M/S Sharda Fuels Distributors Pvt. Ltd. And Others

Respondent :- Central Bank Of India And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Satish Mandhyan, Shiv Kumar Pal, Shree Prakash Giri, Sujeet Sinha, Sushil Kumar Pal

Counsel for Respondent :- G.P. Srivastava, Kaushal Kant, Siddhartha Kumar Mishra, Sunil Kumar Srivastava

Hon'ble Manish Kumar Nigam, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that Sri Sunil Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for the respondent has refused to take notice.

2. List this matter in the next cause list.

3. It is made clear that on the next occasion, the matter will not be adjourned on any ground and order will be passed even if Sri Sunil Kumar Srivastava is not present.

4. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of this order to Sri Sunil Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for the respondents.

Order Date :- 21.2.2024

Ved Prakash

(Manish Kumar Nigam, J.)