



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 36513 of 2012

M/S Sharda Fuels Distributors Pvt. Ltd. And
Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Central Bank Of India And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Satish Mandhyan, Shiv Kumar Pal,
Shree Prakash Giri, Sujeet Sinha,
Sushil Kumar Pal

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.P. Srivastava, Gyan Prakash
Shrivastava, Kaushal Kant, Siddhartha
Kumar Mishra, Sunil Kumar Srivastava

Court No. - 5

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

1. Post passing of the order dated 30.3.2026, matter is before this Court today.
2. Sri Anoop Kumar Mishra, learned counsel who appears for the respondent nos. 2/1, 2/2 and 2/3 submits that his counter affidavit is under preparation.
3. Put up the matter on 17.04.2026.
4. In the meantime, it is open to the parties to exchange their affidavits.
5. The matter shall not be adjourned on any account on 17.04.2026, in view of the order dated 10.02.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court directing that the matter be decided within a period of three months.

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)

April 7, 2026
Sushma