



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 36513 of 2012

M/S Sharda Fuels Distributors Pvt. Ltd. And
Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Central Bank Of India And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Satish Mandhyan, Shiv Kumar Pal,
Shree Prakash Giri, Sujeet Sinha,
Sushil Kumar Pal

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.P. Srivastava, Gyan Prakash
Shrivastava, Kaushal Kant, Siddhartha
Kumar Mishra, Sunil Kumar Srivastava

Court No. - 5

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

1. It is quite surprising that there happens to be an order dated 07.04.2026 fixing 17.04.2026 as the date for adjournment on which date, the counsel for the petitioner sought adjournment and the matter was fixed for today.

Today, there is an illness slip of Sri Sunil Kumar Srivastava who appears for the Bank since there is a restraint order also that the matter would not be adjourned and there is illness slip also, thus, considering the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for the day.

2. List this case on **15.05.2026**.

3. The illness slip so filed is taken on record and marked as Appendix 'A'.

4. Learned counsel for the petitioner has made a statement at bar that supplementary affidavit has been tried to be served upon the counsel for the Bank but due to non availability of the counsel as well as clerk, the same could not have been served.

5. Let it be served and filed before the next date.

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)

May 11, 2026

Rajesh